
 

478 Portavadie - Dunoon  

  Monday to Friday  

Note: Sch NSch Sch Sch Sch NSch Sch NSch Sch Sch NSch CHF CMTW  
Service: 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 

Portavadie, Ferry Terminal 0700   0935  1130 1450 1540    1655 1725  
Millhouse 0706   0941  1136 1456 1546    1701 1731  
Kames, Post Office 0711   0946  1141 1501 1551    1706 1736  
Tighnabruaich, Royal Hotel 0714   0949  1144 1504 1554    1709 1739  
Tighnabruaich, Rd End 0730   1005  1200 1520 1610    1725 1755  
Kilmodan Primary School -   -  - 1522 - 1535   - -  
Clachan of Glendaruel 0734   -  -  - -   - -  
Duiletter -   -  -  - 1539   - -  
Ormidale -   -  -  - 1548   - -  
Coal Ruadh -   -  -  - 1603   - -  
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal, at -   1020  -  1625 -   - -  
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal, at 0745     -   1606   - -  
Kyles View 0748  0748   -   1612 1647  - -  
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal, at  0815 0751  1045 -   1617 1650 1650 - - 1845 
Coal Ruadh  - 0755  - -   - - - - - - 
Auchenbreck, Dep  0824c 0805c  1054c 1202c   1627 1659c 1659c 1727c 1757c 1854c 
Ardtaraig  0833 0814  1103 1211    1708 1708 1736 1806 1903 
Clachaig  0842 0823  1112 1220    1717 1717 1745 1815 1912 
Sandhaven  0847 0828  1117 1225    1722 1722 1750 1820 1917 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn  0850 0831  1120 1228    1725 1725 1753 1823 1920 
School Hostel  - -  - -    - - - - - 
Dunoon, Grammar School  - 0837  - -    - - - - - 
Dunoon, Bus Depot  - 0840  - -    - - - - - 
Dunoon, Hospital  0854 -  1124 1232    1729 1729 1757 1827 1924 
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal, Stop 2  0857 0844  1127 1235    1732 1732 1800 1830 1927 

 
Codes: 
Sch Schooldays Only 
NSch School Holidays 
CM Schoolday Mondays Only 
CMTW Schoolday Mondays, Tuesdays and Wednesdays Only 
CHF Schoolday Thursdays and Fridays Only 

 
 



478 Dunoon - Portavadie  

  Monday to Friday  

Note: Sch NSch Sch Sch NSch NSch Sch NSch CHF CHF Sch CMTW CMTW  
Service: 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 

Dunoon Ferry Terminal, Stop 2 0550 0712 0727  0932  1240 1432 1430   1535  1737 
Walkers Garden Centre 0554 0716 0731  0936  1244 1436 1434   1539  1741 
Dunoon, Grammar School - - -  -  - - 1445   1550  - 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 0558 0720 0735  0940  1248 1440 1455   1600  1745 
Sandhaven 0601 0723 0738  0943  1251 1443 1458   1603  1748 
Clachaig 0606 0728 0743  0948  1256 1448 1503   1608  1753 
Ardtaraig 0615 0737 0752  0957  1305 1457 1512   1617  1802 
Auchenbreck Arr - 0746 -  1006  1314 1506 1521   1626  1811 
Auchenbreck Dep 0624 0746 0801  1006  1314 1506 1523  1628 1628  1811 
Coal Ruadh - - -  -  - - 1533  1638 -  - 
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal - 0800 0815  1020  1328 - -  - -  1825 
Kyles View -  0818 0819   - - 1539 1540 1644 -   
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal (Arr) -   0822   1340 -  1543  -   
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal, at (Dep) -   0822  1045 1340 -  1543  -   
Coal Ruadh -   0827  - - -  -  -   
Tighnabruaich Road End 0627   0837  1100 1355 1508  1558  1630   
Ormidale -   0841  - - -  -  -   
Clachan of Glendaruel -   -  - - -  1600  1632   
Duiletter -   0850  - - -  1605  1637   
Dunans -   -  - - -  1609  1641 1641  
Duiletter -   -  - - -  1613   1645  
Kilmodan Primary School -   0855  - - -  -   -  
Tighnabruaich, Royal Hotel 0643   0913  1116 1411 1524  1636   1708  
Kames, Post Office 0646   0916  1119 1414 1527  1639   1711  
Millhouse 0650   0920  1123 1418 1531  1643   1715  
Portavadie, Ferry Terminal 0656   0926  1129 1424 1537  1649   1721  

 
Codes: 
Sch Schooldays Only 
NSch School Holidays 
CF Schoolday Fridays Only 
CMTW Schoolday Mondays, Tuesdays and Wednesdays Only 
CHF Schoolday Thursdays and Fridays Only 

 
 



90/490 Rothesay - Rhubodach  

  Monday to Friday  

Note: Sch NSch  Sch Sch NSch Sch  
Service: 490 490 90 490 90 490 490 490 

Guildford Square (dep) 0715 0745 1015 1315 1545 1615 1645 1810 
Outside Depot 0722 0752 1022 1322 1552 1622 1652 1817 
Port Bannatyne 0724 0754 1024 1324 1554 1624 1654 1819 
Rhubodach, Ferry 
Terminal 

0735 0805 1035 1335 1605 1635 1705 1830 

 
Codes: 
Sch Schooldays Only 
NSch School Holidays 

 
 

90/490 Rhubodach - Rothesay  

  Monday to Friday  
Note: Sch NSch  Sch Sch Sch NSch  

Service: 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 
Rhubodach, Ferry Terminal 0806 0810 1040 1340 1605 1705 1640 1835 
Port Bannatyne 0817 0821 1051 1351 1616 1716 1651 1846 
Outside Depot 0819 0823 1053 1353 1618 1718 1653 1848 
Guildford Square (arr) 0826 0830 1100 1400 1625 1725 1700 1855 

 
Codes: 
Sch Schooldays Only 
NSch School Holidays 

 



478 Portavadie - Dunoon  

  Saturday  

Service: 478 478 478 
Portavadie, Ferry Terminal 1130 1540  
Millhouse 1136 1546  
Kames, Post Office 1141 1551  
Tighnabruaich, Royal Hotel 1144 1554  
Tighnabruaich, Rd End 1200 1610  
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal, at - 1625  
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal, at -  1650 
Auchenbreck, Dep 1202c  1659c 
Ardtaraig 1211  1708 
Clachaig 1220  1717 
Sandhaven 1225  1722 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 1228  1725 
Dunoon, Hospital 1232  1729 
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal, Stop 2 1235  1732 

 

90/490  Rothesay - Rhubodach  

  Saturday  
Service: 90 490 490 

Guildford Square (dep) 1015 1315 1615 
Outside Depot 1022 1322 1622 
Port Bannatyne 1024 1324 1624 
Ettrick Bay - - - 
Rhubodach, Ferry Terminal 1035 1335 1635 

 
 
 
 



478 Dunoon - Portavadie  

  Saturday  

Service: 478 478 478 
Dunoon Ferry Terminal, Stop 2 0932  1432 
Walkers Garden Centre 0936  1436 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 0940  1440 
Sandhaven 0943  1443 
Clachaig 0948  1448 
Ardtaraig 0957  1457 
Auchenbreck Arr 1006  1506 
Auchenbreck Dep 1006  1506 
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal 1020  - 
Colintraive, Ferry Terminal, at (Dep)  1045 - 
Tighnabruaich Road End  1100 1508 
Tighnabruaich, Royal Hotel  1116 1524 
Kames, Post Office  1119 1527 
Millhouse  1123 1531 
Portavadie, Ferry Terminal  1129 1537 

 

90/490 Rhubodach - Rothesay  

  Saturday  
Service: 490 490 490 

Rhubodach, Ferry Terminal 1040 1340 1640 
Port Bannatyne 1051 1351 1651 
Outside Depot 1053 1353 1653 
Guildford Square (arr) 1100 1400 1700 

 
 
 


